
 
 

 
 

2016-2017 New York State 
Displaced Homemaker Programs 

 
…successfully providing workforce development training, resource assistance and placement services to  

New York State Displaced Homemakers since 1978. 
 

NEW YORK METROPOLITAN 
AREA AND LONG ISLAND 
 
Agudath Israel Fresh Start Program 
Lisa Berman, Project Director 
4006 18th Avenue 
Brooklyn, NY  11218 
(718) 506-0500 x 219 
aifreshstart@yahoo.com 
 

The Research Foundation of the City 
University of New York on behalf of 
Bronx Community College 
Blanche Kellawon, Project Director 
2155 University Avenue 
Bronx, NY 10453 
(718) 289-5833 
blanche.kellawon@bcc.cuny.edu 
Website:  www.bcc.cuny.edu 
 

Home to Work Center for Displaced 
Homemakers 
The Research Foundation of the City 
University of New York on behalf of 
LaGuardia Community College 
Adjoa Gzifa, Associate Director 
31-10 Thomson Avenue, Room C344 
Long Island City, NY  11101 
(718) 482-5347 
agzifa@lagcc.cuny.edu 
Website:  www.lagcc.cuny.edu 
 

EOC of Nassau County, Inc. 
Iris Johnson, Executive Director 
LaVonne Erskine, Project Director 
134 Jackson Street 
Hempstead, NY  11550 
(516) 292-9710 
laverski@eoc-nassau.org 
Website:  eoc-nassau.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Suffolk County Department of Labor 
Marc Bossert, Project Director 
County Complex Bldg. 17 
725 Veterans Highway 
Hauppauge, NY  11788 
(631) 853-6922 or (631) 853-6582 
Marc.bossert@suffolkcountyny.gov 
Deanna.nantista@suffolkcountyny.gov 
Website:  www.suffolkcountyny.gov 
 

Westchester Community College –  
     Project Transition 
Alice C. Walsh, Program Specialist  
75 Grasslands Road – Gateway 136 
Valhalla, NY 10595  
(914) 606-5628 
Alice.Walsh@sunywcc.edu  
Website: www.sunywcc.edu  
     (Search: Project Transition) 
 

CAPITAL DISTRICT 
 
Capital District Women’s Employment & 
Resource Center (CDWERC) 
Elizabeth Miller, Executive Director 
175 Central Avenue  
Albany, NY  12206 
120 Defreest Drive, Troy, NY  12180 
(518) 225-3131 
bmiller@cdwerc.org 
Website:  www.cdwerc.org 
 

Schenectady Community Action Program 
(SCAP) 
Chari Jones, Director of Employment Services 
913 Albany Street 
Schenectady, NY  12307 
(518) 374-9181 
cjones@scapny.org 
Website:  www.scapny.org 
 

SCAP Project LIFT  
Chari Jones, Director of Employment Services 
Fulton Montgomery Community College  
2805 State Hwy 67 
Johnstown, NY 12095 
(518) 736-3622 x 8974 

 
 
 
Schoharie County Community 
Action Program 
Jeannette M. Spaulding 
Executive Director 
Marcy Holmes, Director 
Employment Training Center 
795 East Main Street – Suite 5 
Cobleskill, NY 12043 
(518) 234-2568 ext. 3024 
mholmes@sccapinc.org  
Website:  www.sccapinc.org/ 
 
 

UPSTATE NEW YORK 
 
Women’s Employment & 
Resource Center, Inc. (WERC) 
Stephanie Eghigian 
Executive Director 
185 Genesee St., Suite 601 
Utica, NY  13501 
(315) 793-9700  
seghigian@wercmv.org 
Website:  www.wercmv.org 
 

Women’s Opportunity Center/RLS 
Kate Shanks-Booth 
Executive Director 
901 James St, #2 
Syracuse, NY  13203 
(315) 446-0550 
 

Displaced Homemaker Center of 
Tompkins County 
Kate Shanks-Booth 
Executive Director 
315 North Tioga Street 
Ithaca, NY 14850 
(607) 272-1520  
kate@womensopportunity.org 
Website: 
     www.womensopportunity.org
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